

# THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

(Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

Statutory body under an Act of Parliament

NORTHERN INDIA REGIONAL COUNCIL



VISION "To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance"

**ICSI** Motto सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इव्हा के कि कि कि के के के कि कि कि कि

MISSION "To develop high calibre professionals facilitating good corporate governance"

## ANNOUNCEMENT

# 22nd All INDIA DEBATE COMPETITION 2023 [Delhi Round]

Last Date of Registration is 5<sup>th</sup> October 2023

The Institute of Company Secretaries of India is organizing the 22nd All India Debate Competition for students of the ICSI.

The details of competition are as under:-

**Topic:** "Can Technology go hand in hand with the Environment"

### **Eligibility Criteria:**

Participation is restricted to the bona-fide students of the ICSI. Students will be required to carry their Identity Cards issued by ICSI with them at the competition.

Practicing Advocates, Chartered Accountants, Cost Accountants are not eligible to participate and the students of ICSI who have cleared all modules of Professional Programme are not eligible to participate.

The Delhi Round of Competition will be held on 07/10/2023. Winner and the Runner-up of Delhi Round will participate in the Northern India Regional Round to be held on 21/10/2023.

Interested Students may register for Delhi Round at the web link given below on or before 05/10/2023.

### https://tinyurl.com/NIRO2023

#### For further details please contact:

The Institute of Company Secretaries of India (Northern India Regional Office) ICSI- NIRC Building, Plot No.4, Prasad Nagar, Institutional Area, New Delhi-110005

• Phone: 011-49343006 • Email: <u>abhishek.srivastav@icsi.edu</u> • Website: www.icsi.edu/niro/home

#### With Best Regards

**CS Devender Suhag** Chairman, NIRC-ICSI **CS Surya Kant Gupta** Secretary, NIRC-ICSI

**CS Awanish Srivastava** Chairman, TEFC







